



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA

(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament) Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh-123029

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 25/2024

Name of Work: Provision of gate for experimental field and provision of false ceiling in Seminar room, SoET at CUH.

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited on behalf of Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh for the work of "Provision of gate for experimental field and provision of false ceiling in Seminar room, SoET at CUH" from the appropriate class of approved Contractors of CPWD, State P.W.Ds, M.E.S., Railways and Public Sector Undertakings/Enterprises of the Central Government and State Government who have satisfactorily completed during the last seven years, ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the Tenders are invited at least three similar works of costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost put to Tender or two similar works costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost put to Tender. The similar work of aggregate cost not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost put to Tender. The similar works means Civil works. The quotation should reach the office of the Executive Engineer, Room No.-217, Administrative Building, CUH on or before 14/11/2024 upto 02:00 PM. The quotation shall be opened on the same day i.e. 14/11/2024 at 03:00 PM. The bidders may attend the said meeting on 14/11/2024.

The terms & conditions for the same are given below:

- 1. The BOQ is attached as Annexure-'I'.
- 2. The work will be carried out as per the satisfaction of the engineer in charge.
- 3. The agency/firm must deposit EMD of Rs. 4,888/- (Rupees Four thousand eight hundred eighty eight only) in the form of NEFT/RTGS in favour of Central University of Haryana's Account No. 7824000100000392 IFSC Code: PUNB0782400 (Punjab National Bank, Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh).
- 4. The agency must submit the details of EMD submitted to CUH i.e. UTR details etc. along with bank account details of the agency/firm for the purpose of release of EMD of unsuccessful bidders.
- 5. Copy of GST registration certificate and PAN Card of the agency is required to be enclosed along with quotation.
- 6. Copy of Registration of firm and experience certificate of the agency is required to be enclosed along with quotation.
- 7. Validity of the quotations will be 60 days from the date of opening.
- 8. The rate includes all taxes like GST, and other taxes and carriage of the material etc. Nothing extra shall be paid.
- 9. Time of completion of work will be 30 days.
- 10. No advance payment will be made.
- 11. Conditional quotations will not be considered.
- 12. The agency should inspect the site before quoting the rate.
- 13. The quantity of items in BOQ is tentative which may change depending upon site conditions.
- 14. The agency should provide proper safety tools to its workers. The CUH will not be responsible for any accident.



- 15. Time is the main essence of the contract. Hence, an appropriate penalty upto 10% maximum can be imposed on the agency for delayed completion of work.
- 16. No labor below the age of 18 years be employed on site.
- 17. All T&P required will be arranged by the contractor.
- 18. The agency/Contractor shall make its own arrangement of electricity, if required.
- 19. Security deposit @5% and necessary recoveries i.e. GST, Labour Cess and Income Tax etc. will be recovered from the bills of the contractor.

Executive Engineer



Annexure-'I'
Name of Work: Provision of gate for experimental field and provision of false ceiling in Seminar room, SoET at CUH.

Item No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. 2.8.1 All kinds of soil.		m3	260.30	320.17
2	Taking out existing kerb stones of all types from footpath/ central verge, including removal of mortar etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00	m	39.35	236.10
3	Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.00	sqm	131.75	2766.75
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.26 2	m3	6518.60	14745.07
	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:2:4 (1 Cement: 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 4 graded stone aggregate	3.20	m3	9895.20	31664.64





	100	_			
	20 mm nominal size derived from natura	1			
	sources)			8	
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting propping etc. and removal of form work for :Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts	r	sqm	961.60	13847.04
7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)		m3	8340.50	4920.90
8	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).		m3	10357.55	12636.21
9	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	216.00	kg	107.85	23295.60
10	Providing and fixing bolts including nuts and washers complete.	39.04	kg -	159.35	6221.02
11	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade: New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	9.70	sqm	116.90	1133.93
12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	10.00	sqm	226.25	2262.50
13	Fixing of Existing steel gate in Rcc column	1.00	each	2940.00	2940.00

Donis



	-	1
1	0	1
1	1	L)
1		

1.4					
14	Providing and fixing mineral fibre false ceiling tiles at all heights of size 505775	10.00			
		18.00	m3	2333.60	42004.80
	The state of the s				
	bannol C- 1				
	k = 0.052 - 0.057 w/m K, Fire Performance as per (BS 476 pt - 6 87);			-	
	(BS 476 pt - 6 & 7) in the Performance as per				
	(BS 476 pt - 6 &7)in true horizontal level				
	suspended on interlocking T-Grid of hot dipped				
	all round galvanized iron section of 0.33 mm			1	
	and (galvallized (a) 12() osm) comprising of main				
	1 Tuttle of 13x32 mm of length 3000 mm and 1				
	1 of size 13x32mm of length 1200 mm and			-	
	secondary intermediate cross T of size 15v22 mm				
	of length 600 mm to form grid module of size				
	1 000x000 mm suspended from ceiling using				
	galvanized mild steel item (galvanised@80gsm)				
	Jo min long 8mm outer diameter M-6 dash				
	lasteners, 6 mm diameter fully threaded hanger		-		
	rod up to 1000 mm length and L-shape level				
	adjuster of size 85x25x2 mm, spaced at 1200 mm				
	centre to centre along main 'T'. The system				
	should rest on periphery walls /partitions with the				
	help of GI perimeter wall angle of				
	size24x24X3000 mm made of 0.40 mm thick		-		
	sheet, to be fixed to the wall with help of plastic				
,	rawl plug at 450 mm centre to centre & 40 mm				
	long dry wall S.S. screws. The exposed bottom				
	portion of all T-sections used in false ceiling				
	support system shall be pre-painted with				
	polyester baked paint, for all heights. The work				
	shall be carried out as non-analisation				
	shall be carried out as per specifications,				
	drawings and as per directions of the engineer-in-				
	charge. With 16 mm thick beveled tegular				
1.5	mineral fibre false ceiling tile (NRC 0.55 to 0.6)				
15	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height	63.00	sqm	1355.80	85415.40
	including providing and fixing of frame work		-		
	made of special sections, power pressed from				
	M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of				
	120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS: 277				
	and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide				
	x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm,				
	at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to		-		77
	the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x				
	50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of				
	cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50				
	mm of required length with nuts & bolts of				
	required size and other end of angle hanger fixed		1		
	with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm	1			
	The state of the s				

bonin



direction of the Engineer in Charge but excluding the cost of painting with: 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095-(Part I):2011 (Board with BIS certification marks) Total Amount Total cost put to tender (Say) Quoted by the bidder (Above/Below) in Percentage	-	244410.1 2,44,410
the cost of painting with: 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095-(Part I): 2011 (Board with BIS certification marks) Total Amount Total cost put to tender (Say)	-	
the cost of painting with: 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095-(Part I): 2011 (Board with BIS certification marks) Total Amount	-	244410.1
the cost of painting with: 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095-(Part I): 2011 (Board with BIS certification marks)		
also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings, specification and	-	
230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound, jointing tapes, finishing with jointing compound in 3 layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer's specification and		
bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high-having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at		

(Contractor Sign & Stamp)



